1-31-92

**RECC** 

01-08-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

The Honorable	Commissioner	of Patents and Ti

101574280	al documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):     Cooper Industries, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
12-15-0	Name: Cooper Brands, Inc.
12-13	Internal Address: P.O. Box 4446
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes 🗷 no	Street Address: 600 Travis, Suite 5800
3. Nature of conveyance:	City Houston State Texas Zip 77002
Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Nigotion the quantities data of the coult still a large
If this document is being filed together with a new app	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) see attached list
Additio	onal numbers attached? X Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10
Name: John R. Owen, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$400.00
nternal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C.	Enclosed
Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 18-1167
City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document
John R. Owen Name of Person Signing Signa	Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	Do not detach this portion
Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:

Mail documents to be recorded

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

01/04/2001 GTON11 00000060 D319615

01 FC:581

Patent #	Title	Issue Date	Attorney Docket #
D318,815	Tape Measuring Housing	8/6/91	4499-473
5,010,657	Tape Measure End Hook	4/30/91	4499-474
4,903,912	Tape Measure Braking Device	2/27/90	4499-475
D319,347	Combined Key Chain and Measuring Tape	8/27/91	4499-476
D302,932	Hammer	8/22/89	4499-477
D300,001	Hammer Head	2/28/89	4499-478
4,834,442	Lifting Clamp	5/30/89	4499-479
4,702,508	Lifting Clamp Cam Wear Indicator and Method	10/27/87	4499-480
5,136,900	Fused Hand Tool	8/11/92	4499-481
D350,688	Lid For A Pail For Dispensing Chain	9/20/94	4499-482

## **Intellectual Property Transfer**

Pursuant to an agreement effective January 1, 2000, **COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC.**, an Ohio corporation, having its principal offices at 600 Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002 transfers all right, title, and interest it may have in the following issued U.S. patents to **COOPER BRANDS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 600 Travis, Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002:

Patent #	Title	Issue Date	Attorney Docket #
D368635	Latch For Snips	4/9/96	4499-005
5511596	Quick Change Debarking Chain	4/30/96	4499-006
D421230	Tape Measure Blade	2/29/00	4499-009
6026566	Stenciling Method and Apparatus for PC Board Repair	2/22/00	4499-010
5893992	Portable Electric Desoldering Tool	4/13/99	4499-051
D412127	Post Level	7/20/99	4499-054
D422863	Slip Joint Pliers	4/18/00	4499-061
6098302	Rafter Template	8/8/00	4499-078
5806202	Retractable Tape Measure With Sliding Lock	9/15/98	4499-080
5794357	One Piece Compound Lock for Tape Measure	8/18/98	4499-081
D402216	Tape Measure Blade	12/8/98	4499-096
5919007	Combined File and Rasp for Laminate  Materials	7/6/99	4499-099
D406507	Compound Action Snips	3/9/99	4499-100
D397950	Tape Measure Housing	9/8/98	4499-101
5699617	Multiple Purpose Compound Action Snips	12/23/97	4499-119
D394990	Compound Action Snips	6/9/98	4499-121
D416457	Box Joint Pliers	11/16/99	4499-165
D414096	Screw Driver Handle	9/21/99	4499-235
5638602	Cable Severance Tool	6/17/97	4499-238
6057527	Portable Electric Desoldering Tool	5/2/00	4499-241
	Surface Mount Device Removal Tool	8/27/96	4499-253
5549240	End Hook for Power Return Tape Measure	8/26/97	4499-255
5659970	Hammer Handle	12/3/96	4499-264
D376089	Hooking Device For A Measuring Tape	2/11/97	4499-265
5600894		9/3/96	4499-266
D373245	Tire Chain Box  Locking Device for Folding Tool	12/2/97	4499-267
5692304	Replaceable Resistor for a Soldering Iron	7/2/91	4499-293
D317898 4884836	Plate Lifting Clamp	12/5/89	4499-295

Patent #	Title	Issue Date	Attorney Docket #
<b>54</b> 58159	Shielded Electrically Powered Wire Wrap Tool	10/17/95	4499-297
4989479	Plier Jaws	2/5/91	4499-300
5515754	Rotary Hand Tool	5/14/96	4499-310
D323960	High Leverage Shears	2/18/92	4499-311
5062564	Rapid Response Soldering Station	11/5/91	4499-312
5025973	Surface Mount Soldering Tip Holder	6/25/91	4499-313
5073758	Resistance Measurement in an Active and High Temperature Environment	12/17/91	4499-314
5343912	Debarking Chain Quick Change Fitting	9/6/94	4499-319
D355575	Pneumatic Scissors	2/21/95	4499-320
5064994	Fast-Heating High-Temperature Fiber Cutting Tool	11/12/91	4499-327
5060382	High Leverage Shears	10/29/91	4499-328
<b>51</b> 51574	Electric Soldering Iron With Plug-In Tip Temperature Sensor	9/29/92	4499-329
4998356	Carpenter's Tape Measure with Push On- Push Off Locking Mechanism	3/12/91	4499-331
5014210	Microprocessor Controlled Soldering Station	5/7/91	4499-332
6127656	Portable Electric Desoldering Tool	10/3/00	4499-349
D424392	Shear	5/9/00	4499-381
6093915	Magnet and Reed Switch/Lock	7/25/00	4499-396
5471752	High Tension Hacksaw Frame	12/5/95	4499-439
5094384	Rapid Response Soldering Station	3/10/92	4499-442
5343912	Debarking Chain Quick Change Fitting	9/6/94	4499-460
5127694	Vacuum Manipulator	7/7/92	4499-461
5314222	Vacuum Manipulator	5/24/94	4499-462
<b>525</b> 3557	Ergonomic Handle Construction For Hand- Held Tools	10/19/93	4499-463 4499-464
D342660	Screwdriver Handle Sleeve	12/28/93	4499-465
4955651	Hook Latch Adapter	9/11/90	4499-466
D311644	Molded Tool Case	10/30/90	4499-467
4446764	Adjustable Wrench Adusting Mechanism	5/8/84	4499-468
D301299	Battery Operated Tool Housing	5/30/89	4499-469
D301299 D348834	Lid For A Chain Dispenser	7/19/94	4499-470
D346634	Precision Wire Stripper	5/16/89	4499-471
4527334	Power Return Tape	7/9/85	4499-472
4641877	Lifting Clamp Cam Wear Indicator And Method	2/10/87	4499-472
D318815	Tape Measuring Housing	8/6/91	4433-470

Patent #	Title	Issue Date	Attorney Docket #
<b>50</b> 1065 <b>7</b>	Tape Measure End Hook	4/30/91	4499-474
4903912	Tape Measure Braking Device	2/27/90	4499-475
D319347	Combined Key Chain and Measuring Tape	8/27/91	4499-476
D302932	Hammer	8/22/89	4499-477
D300001	Hammer Head	2/28/89	4499-478
4834442	Lifting Clamp	5/30/89	4499-479
4702508	Lifting Clamp Cam Wear Indicator and Method	10/27/87	4499-480
<b>513</b> 690 <b>0</b>	Fused Hand Tool	8/11/92	4499-481
D350688	Lid For A Pail For Dispensing Chain	9/20/94	4499-482
D343344	Tool Handle	1/18/94	4499-483
<b>45</b> 69132	Cutting Tool With Quick-Adjusting Pivot Assembly And Adjusting Method	2/11/86	4499-484
4673300	Calibrated Probe For Temperature Measuring	6/16/87	4499-485
D316943	Soldering Pencil Holder Base	5/21/91	4499-486
<b>463</b> 3921	Adjustable Support Bracket For Conductor Wrapping Tool Attachment	1/6/87	4499-487
D307233	Scissors	4/17/90	4499-488
4635363	Hand Operated Cutting Tool	1/13/87	4499-489
<b>46</b> 20574	Hand Squeeze Terminal Wire Connecting Tool	11/4/86	4499-490
4597453	Drive Unit With Self-Aligning Gearing System	7/1/86	4499-491
D298207	Electric Hand Tool	10/25/88	4499-492
4722138	Cutting And Insulation Stripping Apparatus For Electrical Conductor	2/2/88	4499-493
4625774	Conductor Unwrapping Attachment For Motor Driven Tool	12/2/86	4499-494
4597419	Bit Driving Attchment For Conductor	7/1/86	4499-496
4076049	Wrapping Tool Tape Measure Lock	12/11/90	4499-497
4976048 4751452	Battery Operated Power Wrap Tool	6/14/88	4499-498

Date: 12/12/00

**COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC.** 

Diane K. Schumacher

Senior Vice President, General Counsel &

Secretary

Before me this 12th day of 2000 appeared Diane K. Schumacher, who declares that she is authorized to execute this document on behalf of COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC., and that she has read and understands the foregoing document and has signed it as her free act and deed and as the free act and deed of the corporation.

TRACEY PUNCH

Notary Public, State of Texa

MOTETY PUBLIC

My commission expires on:

Page 4 of 4